TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Eco Trekker LLC | | 109/09/2005 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Balance Vector Productions LLC |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 24701 La Plaza, Suite 205 |
| City: | Dana Point |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 92629 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|----------------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 78674829 | COOLFUEL |
| Serial Number: | 78655789 | COOLFUEL ROADTRIP |
| Serial Number: | 76655350 | COOLFUEL ROADTRIP STATE 0-00 USA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (802)862-7512

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 802-863-2375

Email: tmip@drm.com

Correspondent Name: Jamie J. Fitzgerald

Address Line 1: 199 Main Street

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05401

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jamie J. Fitzgerald |
|---|----------------------|
| NAME OF SOCION TEX. | Jaille J. Fitzgerald |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003263 FRAME: 0171

900043774

| Signature: | /jamie j. fitzgerald/ |
|--|-----------------------|
| Date: | 03/08/2006 |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=EcoTrekker_BalanceVector#page1.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003263 FRAME: 0172



State of California Secretary of State

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

| | A \$30,00 filing fee must acc | ompany this form. | | |
|------------|--|---|--|--------------------------------------|
| | IMPORTANT - Read instructions be | fore completing this form. | This Snare | For Filing Use Only |
| 1 | SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER | 2. NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY | | 7 O. F. Raing (350 Offi) |
| | 200320910042 | Eco Trekker LLC | | |
| 3. | COMPLETE ONLY THE SECTIONS WHERE NECESSARY. | INFORMATION IS BEING CHANGED. | ADDITIONAL PAGES MAY | BE ATTACHED IF |
| | A. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NAME ABBREVIATIONS 'LLC' OR 'LLC.') | E (END THE NAME WITH THE WORDS 'LIMI | TED LIABILITY COMPANY," "LT | D. LIABILITY CO." OR THE |
| | Balance Vector Produ | clians LLC | | |
| | B. THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY V | VILL BE MANAGED BY (CHECK ONE) | : | |
| | ONE MANAGER MORE THAN ONE MANAGER ALL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPA | NY MEMBER(S) | | |
| | C. AMENDMENT TO TEXT OF THE ARTI | CLES OF ORGANIZATION: | | |
| | | | | |
| | D. OTHER MATTERS TO BE INCLUDED A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. O LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOLV | THER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A C | HANGE IN THE LATEST | DATE ON WHICH THE LIMITED |
| 4. | A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. O | THER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A C | HANGE IN THE LATEST | DATE ON WHICH THE LIMITED SSOLUTION. |
| • | A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. O LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOLV FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: | THER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A C | HANGE IN THE LATEST | DATE ON WHICH THE LIMITED |
| 4 . | A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. O LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISBOLV | THER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A C E OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS | HANGE IN THE LATEST THAT WILL CAUSE THE DI | DATE ON WHICH THE LIMITED SSOLUTION. |
| • | A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. O LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOLV FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: | THER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A CE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS MIONTH | HANGE IN THE LATEST THAT WILL CAUSE THE DI DAY | YEAR |
| • | A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. O LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOLV FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: | THER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A CE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS MIONTH | PANGE IN THE LATEST THAT WILL CAUSE THE DI DAY RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTE | YEAR ON IS MY ACT AND DEED. |
| • | A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. O LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOLV FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: | THER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A CE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS MIONTH | HANGE IN THE LATEST THAT WILL CAUSE THE DI DAY | YEAR ON IS MY ACT AND DEED. |
| • | A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. O LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOLV FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE | THER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A CE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS MIONTH | DAY RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTE September 9 | YEAR ON IS MY ACT AND DEED. |
| • | A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. O LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOLV FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE SIGNALIS OF AUTHORIZED PERSON | THER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A CE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS MIONTH D PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST | DAY RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTE September 9 | YEAR ON IS MY ACT AND DEED. |
| • | A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. O LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOLV FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON William Luczo, Manager | THER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A CE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS MIONTH D PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST | DAY RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTE September 9 | YEAR ON IS MY ACT AND DEED. |
| • | A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE O LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOLV FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE SIGNATUS OF AUTHORIZED PERSON William Luczo, Manager TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZ RETURN TO: | THER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A CE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS MIONTH D PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST | DAY RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTE September 9 | YEAR ON IS MY ACT AND DEED. |
| • | A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE O LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOLV FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE SIGNATUS OP AUTHORIZED PERSON William Luczo, Manager TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZ RETURN TO: | THER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A CE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS WIONTH D PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST | DAY RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTE September 9 | YEAR ON IS MY ACT AND DEED. |
| • | A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. O LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOLV FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON William Luczo, Manager TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZ RETURN TO: NAME W. Scott Thomas, Esq. FIRM Morgan, Lewis & Bocklus L ADDRESS One Market, Spear Street | THER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A CE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS MIONTH O PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST ED PERSON | DAY RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTE September 9 | YEAR ON IS MY ACT AND DEED. |
| • | A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE O LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISSOLV FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY: IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE SIGNATUS OF AUTHORIZED PERSON William Luczo, Manager TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZ RETURN TO: NAME W. Scott Thomas, Esq. FIRM Morgan, Lewis & Bocklus L | THER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A CE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS MIONTH O PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST ED PERSON | DAY RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTE September 9 | YEAR ON IS MY ACT AND DEED. |

SEC/STATE FORM LLC-2 (Rev. 03/2005) - FILING FEE \$30.00

RECORDED: 03/08/2006

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003263 FRAME: 0173